

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12831/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2009 in WA No.45/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.P.PASCHIM KSHETRA V.V.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECT.CONSUMER GRIEVAN.REDRSL.FORM.&ANR  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.  
Mr. Rajendran,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears on behalf of the contesting respondent No.2 and  
accepts notice on behalf of the said respondent. Service on the said respondent shall  
be deemed to be completed. As far as respondent No.1 is concerned, since its order  
has been questioned in these proceedings, service on the said respondent need not be  
effected. The respondent will be entitled to file his counter affidavit to the Special  
Leave Petition within eight weeks from date. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed  
within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master