

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12831/2009

M.P. PASCHIM KSHETRA V.V. CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECT. CONSUMER GRIEVAN. REDRESL. FORM. & ANR.  
Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of respondent No.1 not required to be effected by  
Hon'ble Court vide order dated 7.7.2009. Respondent No.2 to file  
counter affidavit within 4 weeks. List again on 9.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar