

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12831/2009

M.P.PASCHIM KSHETRA V.V.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECT.CONSUMER GRIEVAN.REDRESL.FORM.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr G Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr A.P.Dhamija, Adv.
Mr J.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time, as last
chance for filing counter affidavit.

Service on respondent no.1 need not be effected as
per Hon'ble Court's order dated 7.7.2009.

List again on 30.11.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj