

ITEM NO.73

Court No.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12831/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2009 in WA No. 45/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.P.PASCHIM KSHETRA V.V.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECT.CONSUMER GRIEVAN.REDRESL.FORM.&ANR Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sangita Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the
matter be adjourned, as prayed for.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master