

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12949/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2012 in IA No.327/2012  
om WA No.27/2012of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

VARROC POLYMERS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF OFFICER & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and  
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/04/2012 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Adv.  
Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.  
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Rramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.  
Issue notice.  
Dasti, in addition, is allowed.  
Connect with SLP(C) No.12831 of 2009.  
Mr. G. Umapathy, counsel appearing for the  
respondent, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master