

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 OF 2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12949/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2012 in WA No.27/2012,
IA No.327/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

VARROC POLYMERS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF OFFICER & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 04/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Dr. R.R. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umopathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed by learned counsel for the respondents that the special leave petition is scheduled to be listed on 16th July, 2012. Let the said matter appear on that date and let it not be deleted from the list.

Let this interlocutory application be also taken up along with the special leave petition.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar