

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12831/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2009 in WA No.45/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

M.P.PASCHIM KSHETRA V.V.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECT.CONSUMER GRIEVAN.REDRESL.FORM.&ANR Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NO.12949 of 2012

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr.Adv.  
In SLP(C)12949/12 Dr. R.R. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,AOR.

In SLP(C)12949/12 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR.  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on board and  
having regard to the order passed on 13th August, 2012, let them  
be restored to the list and be listed on 9th October, 2012, at  
2.00 p.m.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|  
|  
|