

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12831/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2009
in WA No. 45/2009 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

M.P.PASCHIM KSHETRA V.V.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECT.CONSUMER GRIEVAN.REDRESL.FORM.&ANR
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12949/2012

(With appln.(s) for seeking permission to file additional documents
and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gumapathy,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Ms. R. Mekhala,Adv.

Mr. B.H.Marlapalle, Sr.Adv.
Dr. R. R. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Wagh,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. J.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.01.16

13:40:16 IST

Reason:

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

SLP(C) No. 12831/2009 etc.

2

The special leave petitions are dismissed accordingly.
Consequently, the pending application(s), if any, stands disposed
of.

Since the question raised in the connected S.L.P. (C) No.
12949/2012 arises out of the interim order passed by the High Court
of Judicature of Madhya Pradesh in the pending Writ Appeal No.
27/12, the interim order(s) granted by this Court is extended till
the disposal of the said appeal by the High Court, with a request

to the High Court to dispose of the writ appeal as expeditiously as possible.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER